## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7568877

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE SHU-XING CHENG	02/24/2020
ANDREW J. CHOW	02/24/2020
MANUEL MARTINEZ	02/24/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL CYBERNATION GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	2868 PROSPECT PARK DRIVE, STE 300	
City:	RANCHO CORDOVA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95670	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17957757

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9494501750 Phone:

Email: dstout@patlawyers.com STOUT, UXA & BUYAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 23172 PLAZA POINTE DRIVE, SUITE 110

Address Line 2: ATTN: DONALD E. STOUT

Address Line 4: LAGUNA HILLS, UNITED STATES 92653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GC9154CON **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** DONALD E. STOUT SIGNATURE: /Donald E. Stout/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/30/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-Pat36 - Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Pat36 - Signed#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 061275 FRAME: 0580** 507521982

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Donald E. Stout Stout, Uxa & Buyan, LLP 23461 South Pointe Drive, Suite 120 Laguna Hills, CA 92653

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, GEORGE SHU-XING CHENG, of Folsom, CA, ANDREW J. CHOW, of Sacramento, CA, and MANUEL MARTINEZ, of North Highlands, CA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### SMOKE AUTO-DETECTION AND CONTROL FOR INDUSTRIAL FLARES

for which a U.S. Provisional Application is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL CYBERNATION GROUP, INC., hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business at 2868 Prospect Park Drive, Suite 300, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, GEORGE SHU-XING CHENG, ANDREW J. CHOW, and MANUEL MARTINEZ, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, in and to any applications claiming priority to said application, in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said

PATENT REEL: 061275 FRAME: 0581

Executed this 24th day of February ,2020.

ANDREW J. CHOW

Executed this 24th day of February ,2020.

MANUEL MARTINEZ

# STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee confirms its acceptance of the foregoing Assignment:

Executed this 24th day of Fabruary , 2020.

By: [signature of representative]

Name: [print./type name of representative]

Title: [title of representative]

PATENT REEL: 061275 FRAME: 0582

**RECORDED: 09/30/2022**